COUNTY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Resolution No. 2000-/80

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Resolution No. 2000

1869193

A JONT CITY/COUNTY RESOLUTION SPONSORING AND SUPPORTING AN ANNUAL MARCHING PARADE ON AIRPORT ROAD IN CELEBRATION OF THE LIFE AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF CESAR E.CHAVEZ ON THE SUNDAY NEAR OR ABOUT MARCH 31

WHEREAS, it is widely recognized that the Southwest area of Santa Fe is rapidly growing in population, especially working families with young children; and

WHERAS, The governing Bodies agreed that this area of Santa Fe is sorely in need of art, parks, cultural events, and educational activities; and

WHEREAS, Airport road is looked upon as the main street of dozens of Southwest side neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, a parade on Airport road, sponsored by both Santa Fe County and City of Santa Fe hosted by local schools and neighborhoods would be a good beginning to address the needs of this area, lifting morale and bringing pride to children who march in or participate through community involvement; and

WHEREAS, Cesar Chavez is loved and respected by the Citizens of Santa Fe for his values and philosophy of nonviolence, volunteerism, public action, egalitarianism, education of heart, solidarity/unity, and respect for all cultures, religions and lifestyles conditions for all laborers; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper that a parade and celebration of the ideals of Cesar Chavez be held in the County of Santa Fe, that the banner of Si Se Puede would be the inspirational theme for this event, and that a parade will be held on Airport Road on a day appropriate for this celebration of the birthday of Cesar Chavez.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF SANTA FE COUNTY AND THE CITY OF SANTA FE That:

Section 1. County and City staff shall be directed to make every effort possible in participation of this event.

Section 2. As Airport road is an area of multiple jurisdictions, County and City staff shall communicate with the appropriate County, City and State staff to facilitate this event and allow for a smooth and successful event.

Section 3. That the permitting and planning process be accomplished without undue delays in order for the Airport Community Parade Committee to have ample time to prepare for this event.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this _28 day of DECEMBER, 2000.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

INVS. COU

County Clerk Rehêrca Bustamante.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE STATE OF NEW MEXICO }55 I hereby certify that this instrument was filed for record on the ______ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ I at _____ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ I at _____ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ I at _____ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ I at _____ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ I at _____ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ I at _____ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ I at _____ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ I at _____ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ I at _____ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ I at _____ day of ______ A.D. 20 ______ of the records of Santa Fe County. 21 ______ Witness my Hand and Seat of Office Rebecca Bustamante County Clerk Santa Fe County N.M. Decuty Decuty

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIIONERS

elgado, May

Richard 🔊 Anaya, Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Steven Kopelman, County Attorney